HEADQUARTERS JOHNSTOWN CASTLE ESTATE COUNTY WEXFORD, IRELAND PHONE: +353-53-9160600 FAX: +353-53-9160699

WASTE MANAGEMENT ACTS, 1996 TO 2005

WASTE LICENCE

Decision of the Agency, under Section 40(1) the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005

Waste Licence Register No: W0224-01

Further to notice dated the 30th day of August, 2006, the Agency in exercise of the powers conferred on it by the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005, for the reasons hereinafter set out in the attached Decision, grants this waste licence to Kerry County Council, Áras an Chontae, Rathass, Tralee, County Kerry to carry on the waste activities set out below at Listowel Civic Amenity Centre, Tanavalla Industrial Estate, Garryantanvally, Tralee Road, Listowel, Co Kerry subject to twelve Conditions, as set out in the schedules attached thereto.

A copy of the Decision is attached.

Licensed Waste Activities

Waste Disposal Activities, in accordance with the Third Schedule of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005:

Class 12.	Repackaging prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule.
Class 13.	Storage prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where the waste concerned is produced.
	Waste Recovery Activities, in accordance with the Fourth Schedule of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005:

Class 2.	Recycling or reclamation of organic substances, which are not used as solvents (including composting and other biological processes).
Class 3.	Recycling or reclamation of metals and metal compounds.
Class 4.	Recycling or reclamation of other inorganic materials.
Class 13.	Storage of waste intended for submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where such waste is produced.

Sealed by the seal of the Agency on this the 21st day of December 2006

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto:

Padraic Larkin, Director/Authorised Person